termination of grants, or government wide suspension or debarment. CONTRACTOR shall also 

comply with the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 (California Government Code 

section 8350et seq.) 

36.  SINGLE AUDIT CLAUSE 

A.  If CONTRACTOR expends Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($750,000.00) or more in Federal and Federal flow-through monies, CONTRACTOR agrees to conduct 

an annual audit in accordance with the requirements of the Single Audit Standards as set forth in Office 

of Management and Budget (OMB) Circular 2 CFR 200. CONTRACTOR shall submit said audit and

[...]

audit, or, may result in the inability of COUNTY to enter into future agreements with CONTRACTOR. 

All audit costs related to this Agreement are the sole responsibility of CONTRACTOR. 

B. A single audit report is not applicable if all CONTRACTOR’s Federal contracts

do not exceed the Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) requirement. If a single audit 

is not applicable, a program audit must be performed and a program audit report with management 

letter shall be submitted by CONTRACTOR to COUNTY as a minimum requirement to attest to 

CONTRACTOR’s solvency. Said audit report shall be delivered to COUNTY’s DSS, Accounting